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Finai 1997 Division IIB Cumulative l=qot^^ StatBstics Report 
Inatltutlon Wilmington College (01ii») 10 
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(No) 
games 

Conference name 

(Do not include postseason games) 
Head coach Mike Wallace Season record. 

(won) (lost) (tied) 

Independent Conference record 
(won) (lost) (tied) 

Firat and Last Name 

Matt Ramsey Fr 

Kevin Tren t Fr 

Kelly Sa lye r s 3o 

Rob Young 3o 

Scott Killen 3o 

Brad Shestina 3o 

Josh Wulff 3r 

Mike Fisher Jr 

Rob Payne 3r 

Larry Johnson 

Troy Chessar 

Dorian Glover 

Rex Huffman 

Tom Burkholder 

Wendell Glover 

David Wilson 

Chuck Manning 

Greg Bonifay 

Bart Vaughh 
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Made 

19 
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Made 

4 

4 

Total 
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Team 
Totals 

OWN 

OPP 

FIRST DOWNS 
Rush 

67 

57 

Pass 

50 

72 

Pen 

14 

12 

Total 

131 

141 

PENALTIES 
No 

53 

60 

Yards 

448 

511 

FUM 
No 

19 

21 

BLES 
Lost 

13 

10 

SCORING 
Delensive X Pts 
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Had e ikd 

FUM ILE RETURNS 
No 

10 
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TD 
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/4^l 
Institution M-.1 m-l Tigi-riT. rn i iAgP fn in n'l 1997 RESULTS 

OWN OPP ATTEND-
OPPONENT SCORE SCORE OT SITE ANCE OPPONENT 

OWN OPP ATTEND-
SCORE SCORE OT SITE ANCE 

1 TTrhana gofcO^^ 

2 Wabash "7^1 

26 

14 
1^0% 

TRomas- -Morp. 17 
l,iS 4 SitQqiiPhanna 

5 Wit tenberg ^o(o 0 

6 Karl ham ( 1 ^ J L L 

20 

36 

_2a_ 
44 

H 1.850 7 Maryvi l le 3 ^ ^ 

JiQ- A. 

26 19 

H 1.625 

1,000 

_H 1.785 

8 Bluffton y t 7 17 

9 Fethariv ^ 30 

10 Mt St Joseph 25 

21 

14 

31 

2 3.306 1 1 €5C7 
_2 H 2 . 1 8 0 For site use H for home A for away and N for neutral 

A 

H 

H 

A 

2,076 

1,400 
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1997 LONG PLAYS 
Please list your players with the following mimmums rushing and passing - 80 yards, interception and kickoff retums - 90 
yards, punt retums - 80 yards, punts - 70 yards, field goals - 45 yanJs Forward-pass plays should show combined yardage of 
pass and run, listing passer first, then the receiver 

Yards Own player(s) Opponent Type of play Scored^ 

1997 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
List only those surpassing the mimmums shown at left 

(Mm) 
80 

500 

55 
300 

80 
35 

500 
7 

15 
275 

5 

5 
200 
250 

40 
400 

(Min) 
105 
750 

90 
600 

80 
45 

600 
7 

35 
25 
10 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RECEIVING 
Catches 
Yards 
Touchdown receptions 
RUNBACKS 
Interceptions (No) 
Punt-retum yards 
Kickoff-return yards 
ALL-PURPOSE 
Plays 
Yards 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
MISCELLANEOUS 
Total first downs 
Penalties 
Fumbles 

Totai Player Opponent 

1997 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
Totai Opponent 

CAREER LEADERS 
List any players in the following categones who played in 1997 and surpassed any of the mimmums indicated in parentheses 
Statistics should not include postseason games Under "Years," list the actual seasons of varsity competition, e g , 1994-97 

TOTAL OFFENSE (5,000 yards) 

RUSHING (2,200 yards) 

PASSING (325 completions or 4,500 yards) Years 

Years Games Plays 

Years Games Rushes Net Yards 

Yards 

TD 

Games Att Comp Int Yards TD 

RECEIVING (120 catches or 3,000 yards) ciidepositon (WR SE FUTE WB RB) Years Games Catches Yards TD 

PUNTING (Mm 100 punts and 40 5 avg) 

SCORING (Mtn 225 points) 

INTERCEPTIONS (Min 25 interceptions) 

FIELD GOALS (Min 35 made) 

Years Games Punts Yards Avg 

Years Games TDs PATs 

Years 

Years 

Games 

Games 

Int 

AtL 

FGs 

Yards 

Made 

Pts 

TD 

Long 

ALL-PURPOSE YARDS (Min 3,500 yards) Years Games Rush Recv InL PR KOR Yards 


